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CHAPTER 520

AN ACT to amend 23.09 (7) (intro. par.) of the statutes, relating to long-
range plans of the conservation commission.
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,

do enact as follows:
23.09 (7) (intro. par.) of the statutes is amended to read:
23.09 (7) (intro. par.) COMMISSION RULES; STUDIES; SURVEYS; SERV-

ICES; PENALTIES; POWERS; LONG-RANGE PLANNING. The commission * * *
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may make such rules * * * , inaugurate such studies, investigations and
surveys, and establish such services as * * * it deems necessary to carry out
the provisions and purposes of this act, and any violation of any provisions
of this act, or of any rules * * * promulgated by the commission, shall con-
stitute a misdemeanor and be punished as hereinafter provided. The com-
mission shall establish long-range plans, projects and priorities for con-
servation which shall thereafter be carried out by the director. Such plans,
projects and priorities shall be reviewed and projected by the commission
every 2 years and a report thereon rendered to the governor by September
1 of each odd-numbered year. The commission shall also have authority:
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